Notification of Awards (NOA) of Tender/Proposal ID: 574170

Date: 23-Mav-Tender Id: 574170 2021

Contract No: SAVAR/WB-AIIB/WD-3a/Gazipur/SE savar pwd circle vide memo

2818/574170

To:

Name: BABOR ASSOCIATES

Address: 16/8, INDIRA ROAD, Tejgaon, Dhaka.

BABOR ASSOCIATES

This is to notify you that your Tender/Proposal dated 12-May-2021 for the execution of the Works for Establishment of Modern Microbiology Laboratory with PCR in Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmed Medical College Hospital for the Contract Price of Tk. 1609034.872 (Taka SIXTEEN LAKH NINE THOUSAND AND THIRTY-FOUR POINT EIGHT SEVEN TWO) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers/Consultants, has been approved by Savar PWD Circle, Allenbari, Tejgaon, Dhaka.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- 1. accept in writing the Notification of Award within SEVEN (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Clause
- 2. furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of *Tk. 80451.74 (Taka EIGHTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY-ONE POINT SEVEN FOUR)*, within FOURTEEN (14) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than <u>06-Jun-2021</u>, in accordance with ITT Clause
- 3. sign the Contract within TWENTY-EIGHT (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than 20-Jun-2021, in accordance with ITT Clause

You may proceed with the execution for the execution of the Works for only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract, which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

Duly authorised to Electronically sign for and on behalf of

Electronically Signed Sankar Kumar Malo Savar PWD Circle, Allenbari, Tejgaon, Dhaka

Account Information

Title of the **BABOR ASSOCIATES**

Name of Bank Pubali Bank Limited.

Account: Name of

KHAMARBARI BRANCH

Account

13836

Branch: Telephone: 9114637

Number: Fax No:

9114637

Branch e-mail

ID:

SWIFT Code: PUBABDDH

Witness Name Md. Masud Rana **Branch** KHAMARBARI BRANCH Address:

Witness Address:

105/2/1, West Agargaon, Dhaka.

The following documents (but for RFQ Submission Letter and SI. a & i from below only) forming the integral part of the contract shall be interpreted in the order of priority:

a. The signed Form of Contract Agreement

b. The Notification of Award

- c. The Tender/Proposal and the appendices to the Tender/Proposal
 d. Particular Conditions of Contract
 e. General Conditions of Contract
 f. Technical Specifications

- The General Specifications g. The Gene h. Drawings
- i. Bill of Quantities
- j. Schedule of Dayworksk. Other document including correspondences listed in the PCC forming part of the Contract

NOA Documents

Section Name:	Action	
General Conditions of Contract		

Tender and Contract Forms

	er and Contract Forms				
S. No.	Form Name	Action	Map Document List		
1	Tenderer Information Form (e-PW3-2) - Part - 1	-	Document Name	Action	
			BANational ID_Card.jpg	-	
,	Tenderer Information Form (e-	-	Document Name	Action	
	PW3-2) - Part - 2 Qualification Information of the Tenderer [ITT Clause 31]		BA_General Experience_(02-08)_V1.0.pdf	-	
			378. BA_Work Completion Certificate.pdf	-	
		Letter of Commitment_574170.pdf	-		
			BATrade License_2020-2021.pdf	-	
			BATIN_Certificarte.pdf	-	
			VATCertificate_2019-2020.PDF	-	
			BAABC and Supervisory License_2020- 2021.pdf	-	
			BAStaff List_With CV.pdf	-	
			BAEquipments_List.pdf	-	
			BAPWD_Enlistment Licence_2020- 2021.pdf	-	
			BA_AACT_Abstract_(15-16 to 19- 20)V1.3.xlsx	-	
			BA_AACT_(15-16)_V1.0.0.pdf	-	
			BA_AACT_(16-17)_V1.0.0.pdf	-	
			BA_AACT_(17-18)_V1.0.0.pdf	-	
			BA_AACT_(18-19)_[P-01]_V1.0.pdf	-	
			BA_AACT_(18-19)_[P-02]_V1.1.pdf	-	

			Idris Ahmed.pdf	-
			Kazi Shafiqul Islam.pdf	-
			Faisal Ahmed.pdf	-
			·	
			Al Amin Afsar.pdf	-
			<u>'</u>	_
			Giash Uddin.pdf	-
			Mahabub Hasan.pdf	-
4	- Tanday Cubusiasian Latter		Walabab Hasaii.pai	
4	e-Tender Submission Letter (Form e-PW3-1)	-	-	
	,	_	Document Name	Action
5	Tenderer Information Form (e-	_		ACTION
5	PW3-2) - Part - 4	-		7 (00)
5		-	Works Plan_574170.pdf	-
5	PW3-2) - Part - 4 Subcontractor Information (Form	-		-
	PW3-2) - Part - 4	- - -		-

Bill of Quantities

S. No.	Form Name	Action	Map Document List
1	Bill of Quantities	-	-
2	Schedule of Day works	-	-

Tender/Proposal Document

Document Name	Document Description	Action
e- PW3 Contract Forms.pdf	Contract Forms	-
e-PW3ContractForms.doc	Contract Forms (Word Document)	-
ACG letter.docx	Letter of Acceptance of the WBÂ??s Anticorruption Guidelines and Sanctions Framework	-